<u>WS</u>GL

CH \$160.00 230804 6051313

Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PA	NN FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Chereof.	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Societe Nationale d'Etude et de Construction de Moteurs d'Aviation - S.N.E.C.M.A.	Name: LEXVALL Street Address: 2 boulevard du
	Général Martial Valin
	City: 75015 PARIS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Country: FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes
[X] ASSIGNMENT (with Apostille)	[X] No
Execution Date: February 6, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with application is:	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,051,313 6,228,786 6,009,605 5,853,821
Additional number:	s attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed or faxed:	Involved [4]
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin,	
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square	
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP	Involved [4]
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	Involved [4] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>160.00</u>
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	Involved [4] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>160.00</u> [] Enclosed
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 FAX: (617) 451-0313	<pre>Involved [4] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to</pre>
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 FAX: (617) 451-0313 DO NO	<pre>Involved [4] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 T USE THIS SPACE Foregoing information is true and correct and any document.</pre>
<pre>be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 FAX: (617) 451-0313 FAX: (617) 451-0313 DO NO 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f attached copy is a true copy of the original Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin III</pre>	Involved [4] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>160.00</u> [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 T USE THIS SPACE Foregoing information is true and correct and any
be mailed or faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 FAX: (617) 451-0313 DO NO 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f attached copy is a true copy of the original Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No. 25,467	Involved [4] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 T USE THIS SPACE Coregoing information is true and correct and any document. Date:

700347045

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0315

920

BDL-SPS

ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

Whereas, SOCIÉTÉ NATIONALE D'ETUDE ET DE CONSTRUCTION DE MOTEURS D'AVIATION - S.N.E.C.M.A., a French company (hereinafter S.N.E.C.M.A.) having its principal place of business at 2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin, 75015 Paris, France, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment of:

U.S. Patent No. 6,051,313, Issued: April 18, 2000, For: HYBRID YARN FOR THE FABRICATION OF FIBRE PREFORMS OF COMPOSITE PARTS, AND METHOD FOR ITS PREPARATION Attorney's Docket No. BDL-253XX

U.S. Patent No. 6,228,786 Issued: May 8, 2001 For: HYBRID YARN FOR THE FABRICATION OF FIBER PREFORMS OF COMPOSITE PARTS, AND METHOD FOR ITS PREPARATION Attorney's Docket No. BDL-253AX

U.S. Patent No. 5,853,821 Issued: December 29, 1998 For: METHOD OF PROTECTING A PART MADE OF A CARBON-CONTAINING COMPOSITE MATERIAL AGAINST OXIDATION Attorney's Docket No. BDL-216AX

WHEREAS, LEVXALL, a French company, having its principal place of business at 2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin, 75015 Paris, France, (hereinafter LEXVALL) has acquired the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby by an instrument dated October 29, 1999;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by LEXVALL and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, S.N.E.C.M.A. does

-1-

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0316

BDL-SPS

;

hereby confirm the assignment to LEXVALL of the inventions and Letters Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reexamination of said patents already granted or to be granted as of the date of October 29, 1999, the same to be held and enjoyed by LEXVALL for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by S.N.E.C.M.A. if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, S.N.E.C.M.A. materially represents to LEXVALL, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patents above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that S.N.E.C.M.A. has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And, S.N.E.C.M.A. hereby agrees to execute any further assignment documents as may be necessary to effect the assignment or recordation of the assignment of the corresponding patent in other countries, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0317

1

BDL-SPS

and the second second second

đ

SNECMA hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this instrument in the aboveidentified U.S. Patent in favor of the assignee, LEXVALL.

> SOCIÉTÉ NATIONALE D'ETUDE ET DE CONSTRUCTION DE MOTEURS D'AVIATION - S.N.E.C.M.A.

120 28

المالية المراجعة الم

By: (Signature)

Name: <u>Yves IMBERT</u> (Print Name)

Title:<u>DIRECTEUR GENERAL DELE</u>GUE GROUPE

Bon pour légalisation/matérielle per lé notaire à Paris, soussigné de Losignature de M.C. but Y Jea I MBERG



CLG/mc/318576-1

Ĩ

-3-

Ø	0	0	6
---	---	---	---

APOS TILLE (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961) 1. République française	1
Le présent acte public 2. a été signé par 3. agissant en qualité de	de
Attesté 5. à Calli 6. le	Paris
8. sous n°	ачите :

"ÉApositile confirme seulement l'authenticité de la signature, du sceau ou timbre sur le document. Elle ne signifie pas que le contenu du document est correct ou que la République françeirs appreuve contenue" dest



.

Don pour législession/nononieles par le norate à Paris, sousoant de la constant de la constant

·

.

Sec. 24.14



PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 10/19/2007